SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23739/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2014 in CWP No. 13750/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SATWANT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER